
OSCUI Grant Program
Award Book
FY 2016

National Credit Union Administration

The Office of Small Credit Union Initiatives



375 CAPACITY GROWTH
$4.9 MILLION

OSCUI RECEIVED 
1,430 APPLICATIONS 
TOTALING $9.6 
MILLION.

402 CYBER SECURITY
$2.6 MILLION

254 STUDENT INTERN
$976 THOUSAND

399 STAFF TRAINING
$1.1 MILLION

NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED
AMOUNT REQUESTED



THE 309 OSCUI PROGRAM 
AWARD RECIPIENTS ARE LOCATED 
IN 41 STATES, THE DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA, PUERTO RICO, AND 
THE VIRGIN ISLANDS.

123 ARE RECEIVING AWARDS FOR 
THE FIRST TIME.

50 ARE MINORITY 
DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS.



309 CREDIT UNIONS RECEIVED $2,499,187 IN GRANT AWARDS.

FIRST TIME AWARDEES

TYPE OF INITIATIVE # AWARDED $ AWARDED

Capacity Growth 44 $576,851

Cyber Security 49 $330,000

Staff Training 16 $39,700

Student Internship 14 $54,500

TOTAL GRANTS AWARDED

TYPE OF INITIATIVE # AWARDED $ AWARDED

Capacity Growth 116 $1,495,163

Cyber Security 112 $752,529

Staff Training 48 $125,700

Student Internship 33 $125,795

MINORITY DEPOSITORY INSTITUTIONS

TYPE OF INITIATIVE # AWARDED $ AWARDED

Capacity Growth 11 $138,850

Cyber Security 10 $64,339

Staff Training 12 $34,800

Student Internship 17 $65,000



List of Awardees - Capacity and Growth
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

1st Bergen NJ $15,000
Al Gar MD $5,000
Alternatives NY $15,000
Blue Eagle VA $11,950
Brockport NY $15,000
Central Credit Union Of Florida FL $15,000
Chadron NE $15,000
Chhe WV $15,000
City Center UT $15,000
City Co PA $15,000
Clinchfield TN $15,000
Coconino AZ $10,000
Comanche County OK $15,000
Community Choice CO $15,000
Consolidated OR $15,000
Cook Area MN $15,000
Corry Jamestown PA $4,500
Crescent MA $15,000
Dc DC $15,000
Dugood TX $15,000
East Central Mississippi MS $15,000
Eastmill ME $5,500
Employees OK $10,000
Emporia State KS $15,000
Empower NY $15,000
Fellowship CO $15,000
Financial Educators FL $10,000
Finger Lakes NY $15,000
First Central TX $15,000
First Coast FL $10,000

CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

First Oklahoma OK $12,000
First Priority TX $15,000
Fivepoint TX $15,000
Food Industries OR $15,000
G.H.S. SC $12,248
Gcs IL $15,000
Genesee Co-Op NY $15,000
Goldenwest UT $15,000
Great Meadow NY $15,000
Guadalupe Parish CO $7,200
Hartford Healthcare CT $15,000
Health Alliance MA $15,000
Hurricane Creek AR $6,429
Hutchinson KS $8,000
Iberville LA $6,650
Ibew Community TX $7,270
Indiana Heartland IN $15,000
Integris OK $15,000
Jemez Valley NM $15,000
Kansas Teachers Community KS $4,000
Lebanon PA $15,000
Light Commerce TX $15,000
Lincoln Maine ME $15,000
Local 804 NY $15,000
Louisiana Catholic LA $15,000
Lower East Side People's NY $15,000
Members Exchange MS $15,000
Memorial MS $6,000
Metro Health Services NE $15,000
Mills42 MA $838



List of Awardees - Capacity and Growth cont.
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Minuteman Community SD $12,000
Mountain Gem ID $6,495
Mountain Star TX $15,000
Mountain West MT $12,000
Muskegon Co Op MI $15,000
New Community NJ $15,000
New Pilgrim AL $10,000
Norstar SD $6,000
Northwest Louisiana LA $5,750
Nrs Community Development AL $10,000
Nw Priority OR $15,000
Olean Area NY $5,000
Oregon Community OR $15,000
Oregon State OR $15,000
Parish OH $15,000
Penobscot County ME $15,000
Pensacola Government FL $15,000
Pittsburgh PA $15,000
Point West OR $15,000
Polish National MA $15,000
Pueblo Government Agencies CO $15,000
Rapides General Hospital Empl LA $15,000
Red River Mill Employees LA $15,000
Rio Grande CO $15,000
Saint Lawrence NY $15,000
Securtrust MS $15,000
Selco Community OR $15,000
Service 1st PA $15,000
Shore To Shore Community MI $15,000
Smart Financial TX $15,000

CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Special Metals NY $9,000
Spokane Media WA $15,000
St. Agnes MD $15,000
Telbec WV $15,000
Texas Tech TX $15,000
The Infirmary AL $15,000
Torrington Municipal And Teachers CT $7,500
U. H. S. Employees NY $7,000
U.P. Catholic MI $15,000
Ukrainian NY $15,000
United Advantage Nw OR $15,000
University & Community OK $15,000
University Of Pennsylvania Students PA $10,000
Us Community TN $15,000
Valex LA $15,000
Valley Educators CO $15,000
Veritas TN $15,000
Victoria Teachers TX $4,995
Ward County Teachers TX $10,000
Washtenaw MI $15,000
West Michigan Postal Service MI $8,443
West Virginia WV $7,500
Whatcom Educational WA $15,000
Widget PA $15,000
Windthorst TX $15,000
Your Legacy OH $10,895



List of Awardees – Cyber Security
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Alabama AL $7,000
Alabama Central AL $7,000
Alabama Teachers AL $7,000
Alliance MO $7,000
Alpena Community MI $7,000
Apex Financial MO $7,000
Arc PA $6,076
Bowater Employees TN $4,900
Bragg Mutual NC $7,000
Brewer ME $7,000
Cal State L.A. CA $7,000
Calcoe WA $6,900
Cambridge Portuguese MA $7,000
Campus LA $7,000
Canyon State AZ $7,000
Carolina NC $7,000
Central Florida Educators FL $7,000
Central Willamette Community OR $7,000
Centric LA $7,000
Changing Seasons ME $7,000
Columbus Metro OH $7,000
Commodore Perry OH $7,000
Community ME $7,000
Community 1st IA $7,000
Community Choice MI $3,514
Compass Financial FL $7,000
Consumers NY $7,000
Cooperative Center CA $7,000
Corner Stone TX $7,000
Cornerstone Community CT $7,000

CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Cp MI $7,000
Cse LA $7,000
Cu Community MO $7,000
Cutting Edge OR $7,000
Department Of Commerce DC $7,000
Desert Valleys CA $7,000
Diebold OH $7,000
Dva DC $7,000
Eagle One PA $7,000
Educational Community MI $7,000
Entertainment Industries NY $7,000
Everett MA $7,000
Faith Community United OH $7,000
Firstlight TX $7,000
Fox Valley IL $4,000
Greater New Orleans LA $7,000
Greylock MA $7,000
Grow Financial FL $7,000
Harvester Financial IN $3,500
Hawaii First HI $7,000
Health Facilities SC $7,000
Hiway MN $7,000
Ibew & United Workers OR $7,000
Idaho State University ID $7,000
Indiana State University IN $2,500
Infirst (Fka - Narfe Premier) VA $7,000
Katahdin ME $6,000
Kelly Community TX $7,000
Kent County MI $7,000
Kinecta CA $7,000



List of Awardees – Cyber Security cont.
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Ksw ME $7,000
Las Colinas TX $5,300
Local Government NC $7,000
Lower Valley WA $7,000
Marion And Polk Schools OR $7,000
Maroon Financial IL $7,000
Member's 1st Of Nj NJ $7,000
Members Choice Financial PA $7,000
Mid Oregon OR $7,000
Mtc SC $7,000
Muna MS $7,000
Natco IN $7,000
Nea NY $7,000
Neighborhood Trust NY $7,000
New York University NY $4,339
Niagara's Choice NY $7,000
North Carolina Community NC $7,000
North Coast WA $7,000
North Jersey NJ $7,000
North Side Community IL $7,000
Notre Dame IN $7,000
Old West OR $7,000
Pasadena Service CA $7,000
Peoples Advantage VA $5,000
Pioneer West Virginia WV $7,000
Primesource WA $7,000
Public Service MI $7,000
Pyramid AZ $7,000
Railroad & Industrial FL $7,000
Railway ND $7,000

CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Safe CA $7,000
Santa Cruz Community CA $7,000
Settlers MI $7,000
Solano First CA $7,000
South Division IL $7,000
Southern Chautauqua NY $7,000
Southwest 66 TX $7,000
Spokane Teachers WA $7,000
St. Jean's MA $5,000
Summit OH $6,500
Teamsters Council #37 OR $5,000
Telco-Triad Community IA $7,000
Trailhead OR $7,000
Tucoemas CA $7,000
University Of Louisiana LA $5,000
Washington Community PA $7,000
Wauna OR $7,000
Wayne-Westland MI $7,000
West Oahu Community HI $7,000
Worcester MA $7,000
Workers' MA $7,000
Yolo CA $7,000



List of Awardees – Staff Training
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

1st University TX $3,000
Ae Goetze Employees MN $1,500
Ampot MS $3,000
Bab NM $3,000
Beverly Bus Garage IL $3,000
Beverly Municipal MA $3,000
Cal Poly CA $2,800
Clarksburg Area Postal Employees WV $3,000
Communityworks SC $3,000
Co-Ne CO $3,000
Crch Employees VA $3,000
Del Met IN $2,000
Dertown School PA $1,000
Desert Sage ID $1,500
Ducote FL $3,000
Eastpointe Community MI $3,000
Fayette WV $3,000
Federal Employees West CA $3,000
Frankfort Community MI $2,000
Galveston Government Employees TX $3,000
Glamour Community PR $3,000
Greenup County KY $3,000
Halifax County Community VA $3,000
Hamakua Coast Community HI $3,000
Houston Belt & Terminal TX $3,000
Iron Workers PA $3,000
Lancaster Pa Firemen PA $3,000
Maryland Postal MD $200
Minerva Area OH $1,795
Newrizons WA $3,000

CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Northwest Arkansas AR $3,000
Parthenon TN $3,000
Pioneer Community NE $2,500
Profinance IN $3,000
Questa NM $2,000
River Cities LA $3,000
Romney WV $3,000
Sb Community MI $2,000
South Carolina Methodist Conf SC $3,000
Southeast Louisiana Veterans Health LA $3,000
Stanwood Area PA $1,000
Summit Hampton Roads VA $3,000
Teamsters MI $3,000
Torch Lake MI $2,500
Trades & Labor MN $3,000
Unified Communities MI $3,000
W B R T LA $3,000
W.O.D. PA $1,000



List of Awardees – Student Internships
CREDIT UNION NAME STATE TOTAL AWARD

Abyssinian Baptist Church NY $4,000
Arbuckle OK $4,000
Avenue Baptist Brotherhood LA $4,000
Brentwood Baptist Church TX $2,000
Ccac PA $3,000
Community Promise MI $4,000
Connecticut CT $4,000
East End Baptist Tabernacle CT $4,000
East End Food Cooperative PA $4,000
Fairmont Village IL $4,000
Galveston School Employees TX $4,000
Love Gospel Assembly NY $4,000
M E C O TX $4,000
Metro Wire PA $4,000
Mid-Island VI $4,000
Morning Star OK $4,000
Mt Zion Indianapolis IN $4,000
New Covenant Dominion NY $4,000
Nickel Steel OH $4,000
Our Mother Of Mercy Parish Houston TX $4,000
People's Choice PA $4,000
Rapides LA $4,000
Rincones Presbyterian NM $4,000
S T O F F E OH $4,000
Saint Nicholas PA $2,200
St. John Dallas TX $4,000
State University Of Ny Geneseo NY $4,000
Stroehmann Employees PA $3,500
The Florist NM $4,000
Tva Allen Steam Plant TN $4,000
U.P. Employees AR $3,000
Unified Homeowners Of Illinois IL $4,000
White Pine ID $4,000



Additional Resources

Visit www.ncua.gov/services/Pages/small-credit-union-learning-center/services.aspx to learn more 
about other OSCUI services.

http://www.ncua.gov/services/Pages/small-credit-union-learning-center/services.aspx

